PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony Mark Jones	01/23/1995
Donald William Walker Patterson	01/24/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Discovision Associates
Street Address:	2355 Main Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92714

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6297857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 951-781-9231
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KM0920.10DV1DV1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell M. Jeide

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-KM0920.10DV1DV1#page1.tif source=Assignment-KM0920.10DV1DV1#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 629785

PATENT REEL: 026586 FRAME: 0591



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below, and

WHEREAS, DISCOVISION ASSOCIATES (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a California Partnership, with an address of 2355 Main Street, Suite 200, Irvine, California 92714, desires to acquire my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith, and entitled:

METHOD FOR ACCESSING BANKS OF DRAM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all utility models, industrial models, certificates of invention, and designs on said improvements;

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications, and all other like rights of exclusion in any country on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in any legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

This assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Full name of inventor: ANTHONY MARK JONES	
Citizenship: GREAT BRITAIN	
Post Office Address: 31 TEMPLAR ROAD, YATE, BRISTOL, BS17 5TF, UK	
Inventor's signature	
Date: 23 Jan 95	
Full name of inventor: DONALD WILLIAM WALKER PATTERSON	
Citizenship: GREAT BRITAIN	
Post Office Address: 12 BLENHEIM ROAD, REDLAND, BRISTOL, BS6 7.JW, UK	•
Inventor's signature 1 and letera	
Date: 24 JANUARY 1995	
Full name of inventor:	
Citizenship:	
Post Office Address:	
riventor's signature	GORDED
Date: MA	R-7 95